


EXPLORE PASSION AND HAPPY LIFE!

1 WARRANTY & AUTHENTICATION
2 BRAND STORY
3 AFTER SALES SERVICE
4 HOW TO USE

* Or visit the "Warranty" menu on the official website to complete your product registration.

WARRANTY & AUTHENTICATION
Vitality, Act Now!

The default warranty period for the product is 12 months.
Scan the QR code below to
Extend the warranty period to 2 years
Verify the authenticity of the product
Get exclusive Promos & Giveaways



BRAND STORY

UTIMI
Offer Pleasure Products & Culture with Ultimate Experience!

In 2014, UTIMI was founded.
In 2016, UTIMI became the largest seller in the Sexual Wellness category on Amazon.
In 2018, UTIMI has 100+ patents for adult products.

Over the years, we found many problems with adult products. In order to solve these problems, we upgraded comprehensively and determined to create a platform that allows users to easily find the right and reassuring products, and to freely share and communicate.

The development of our products is jointly participated in and approved by tens of thousands of users and originates from their real needs. Also, a pleasant one-on-one expert-style service is always stand by. We have united sexology experts and players who like to share, creating a highly inclusive erotic community.

Work jointly to promote the self-liberation movement, so let's together. Explore passion and happy life!

OUR SLOGAN:
EXPLORE PASSION AND HAPPY LIFE!

SPECIFICATION

Material: silicone & leather
Water resistance: daily waterproof
Charging time: about 2 hours
Working time: about 1 hours
Charging indicator: stays in red
Fully charged indicator: shows no light
Low battery: shows red flash
Working indicator: shows flash
Size (dildo):
L: 7.09**2.24**1.65/18*5.7*4.2cm
S: 5.12**2.36**1.37/13*6*3.3cm
Waist (adjustable underpants): 23.4"-25.6"/59.5-65cm

EN EN

SPECIFICATION

Material: silicone & leather
Water resistance: daily waterproof
Charging time: about 2 hours
Working time: about 1 hours
Charging indicator: stays in red
Fully charged indicator: shows no light
Low battery: shows red flash
Working indicator: shows flash
Size (dildo):
L: 7.09**2.24**1.65/18*5.7*4.2cm
S: 5.12**2.36**1.37/13*6*3.3cm
Waist (adjustable underpants): 23.4"-25.6"/59.5-65cm

EN EN

HOW TO USE

1. Open the bottom cap to fully charge the product before use, and then clean and wipe off all the water.
2. Adjust the underpants to suitable size and choose the dildo you want to fix it on the underpants.
3. Wear the product and smear the dildo with some lube, adjust to suitable place and turn the product on.
4. Use frequency button to change the vibration mode.

EN EN

ATTENTION

>> Before using
Read user manual carefully
Correct installation
Adjust the length
Clean it with warm water

>> In the use
Proper use
Use it with a condom
Wipe it with wet cloth
Dry it with clean towel
Storage
Ventilated place
Avoid sun
Keep dry

>> After using
Wipe it with wet cloth
Dry it with clean towel
Storage
Ventilated place
Avoid sun
Keep dry

>> Storage
Ventilated place
Avoid sun
Keep dry

DE DE

SPECIFICATIONS

Material: Silikon und Leder
Wasserdichtigkeit: täglich wasserdicht
Aufladzeit: ca. 2 Stunden
Betriebszeit: ca. 1 Stunde
Ladeanzeige: leuchtet rot
Anzeige für volle Ladung: leuchtet nicht
Niedriger Batteriestand: blinkt rot
Arbeitsanzeige: blinkt
Größe (Dildo):
L: 7.09**2.24**1.65/18*5.7*4.2cm
S: 5.12**2.36**1.37/13*6*3.3cm
Taillie (verstellbare Unterhose): 23.4"-25.6"/59.5-65cm

DE DE

SCHALTER/FREQUENZTASTE

Schalter/Frequenztaaste (kleiner Dildo)
* Drücken Sie diese Taste ca. 2 Sekunden lang, um in den Standby-Modus zu wechseln oder das Gerät auszuschalten.
* Drücken Sie kurz auf diese Taste, um die Vibration einzuschalten.
* Nach dem Einschalten wechselt jeder kurze Druck auf diese Taste einen Vibrationsmodus. (insgesamt: 10 Modi)

Frequenztaaste (Fernbedienung)
* Nachdem der Dildo in den Standby-Modus geschaltet wurde, wird mit jedem kurzen Druck auf diese Taste ein anderer Vibrationsmodus aktiviert.

Umschalttaaste (Fernbedienung)
* Nachdem der Dildo in den Standby-Modus geschaltet wurde, drücken Sie diese Taste, um einen Vibrationsmodus zu aktivieren oder zu unterbrechen.

DE DE

SCHRITTE ZUR VERWENDUNG

1. Öffnen Sie die untere Kappe, um das Produkt vor dem Gebrauch vollständig aufzuladen, und wischen Sie dann das gesamte Wasser ab.
2. Stellen Sie die Unterhose auf die passende Größe ein und wählen Sie den Dildo aus, den Sie an der Unterhose befestigen möchten.
3. Ziehen Sie das Produkt an und schmieren Sie den Dildo mit etwas Gleitmittel ein, stellen Sie ihn an die passende Stelle und schalten Sie das Produkt ein.
4. Verwenden Sie die Frequenz-Taste, um den Vibrationsmodus zu ändern.

FR FR

SPECIFICATION

Matériau : silicone et cuir
Résistance à l'eau : étanche au quotidien
Temps de charge : environ 2 heures
Temps de fonctionnement : environ 1 heure
Indicateur de charge : reste en rouge
Indicateur de charge complète : ne s'allume pas
Batterie faible : clignote en rouge
Indicateur de fonctionnement : clignote
Taille (gode) :
L: 7.09**2.24**1.65/18*5.7*4.2cm
S: 5.12**2.36**1.37/13*6*3.3cm
Taille (caleçon réglable) : 23.4"-25.6"/59.5-65cm

FR FR

BOUTON DE COMMUTATION/FRÉQUENCE

Bouton de commutation/fréquence (petit godemiché)
* Appuyez longuement sur ce bouton pendant environ 2 secondes pour passer en mode veille ou éteindre l'appareil.
* Appuyez brièvement sur ce bouton pour activer la vibration.
* Après le démarrage, chaque pression courte sur ce bouton change de mode de vibration. (10 modes au total)

Bouton de fréquence (télécommande)
* Une fois que le gode est en mode veille, chaque fois que vous appuyez brièvement sur ce bouton, vous changez de mode de vibration.

Bouton interrupteur (télécommande)
* Après que le godemiché soit entré en mode veille, appuyez sur ce bouton pour activer ou suspendre un mode de vibration.

FCC Warning:
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Any Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
-Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
-Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
-Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
-Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device can be used in portable exposure conditions without restriction.

FR FR

COMMENT UTILISER

1. Ouvrez le bouchon inférieur pour charger complètement le produit avant de l'utiliser, puis nettoyez et essuyez toute l'eau.
2. Ajustez le caleçon à la taille appropriée et choisissez le gode que vous voulez fixer sur le caleçon.
3. Portez le produit et enduisez le gode de quelques lubrifiants, ajustez-le à l'endroit approprié et allumez le produit.
4. Utilisez le bouton de fréquence pour changer le mode de vibration.

FR FR

ATTENTION

>> Avant de l'utiliser
Lire attentivement le manuel d'utilisation
Nettoyez-le à l'eau chaude

>> Dans l'utilisation
Bonne utilisation
Utilisez-le avec un préservatif

>> Après l'utilisation
Essuyez-le avec un chiffon humide
Séchez-le avec une serviette propre

>> Stockage
Endroit ventilé
Éviter le soleil
Essuyer avec un chiffon humide

loin des enfants
Service à la clientèle: 12 mois de garantie limitée

ES ES

ESPECIFICACIÓN

Material: silicona y cuero
Resistencia al agua: impermeabilidad diaria
Tiempo de carga: unas 2 horas
Tiempo de funcionamiento: alrededor de 1 hora
Indicador de carga: permanece en rojo
Indicador de carga completa: no muestra ninguna luz
Batería baja: muestra un parpadeo rojo
Indicador de funcionamiento: muestra un parpadeo
Tamaño (consolador):
L: 7.09**2.24**1.65/18*5.7*4.2cm
S: 5.12**2.36**1.37/13*6*3.3cm
Cintura (calzoncillos ajustables): 23.4"-25.6"/59.5-65cm

ES ES

BOTÓN DE INTERRUPTOR/FRECUENCIA

Botón de interruptor/frecuencia (consolador pequeño)
* Pulsar prolongadamente este botón durante unos 2 segundos para entrar en modo de espera o apagar.
* Presione brevemente este botón para encender la vibración.
* Después de la puesta en marcha, cada pulsación corta de este botón cambiará un modo de vibración. (10 modos en total)

Botón de frecuencia (mando a distancia)
* Después de que el consolador entre en modo de espera, cada pulsación corta de este botón cambiará un modo de vibración. (10 modos en total)

Botón del interruptor (mando a distancia)
* Después de que el consolador entre en modo de espera, pulse este botón para activar o suspender un modo de vibración.

ES ES

CÓMO UTILIZAR

1. Abra la tapa inferior para cargar completamente el producto antes de usarlo, y luego limpie y elimine todo el agua.
2. Ajusta los calzoncillos a la medida adecuada y elige el consolador que quieras fijar en los calzoncillos.
3. Ponte el producto y unta el consolador con algunos lubricantes, ajústalo en el lugar adecuado y enciende el producto.
4. Utilice el botón de frecuencia para cambiar el modo de vibración.

IT IT

ATTENZIONE

>> Antes de usarlo
Les atentamente el manual del usuario
Instalación correcta
Ajustar la longitud
Limpialo con agua tibia

>> En el uso
Uso apropiado
Utilizarlo con un preservativo

>> Después del uso
Limpialo con un paño húmedo
Sécalo con una toalla limpia

>> Almacenamiento
Lugar ventilado
Evitar el sol
Limpialo con un paño húmedo

fuera del alcance de los niños
Servicio de atención al cliente: 12- meses de garantía limitada.

IT IT

CARATTERISTICHE

Material: silicone e pelle
Resistenza all'acqua: impermeabile quotidianamente
Tempo di ricarica: circa 2 ore
Tempo di lavoro: circa 1 ora
Indicatore di carica: rimane in rosso
Indicatore di carica completa: non mostra alcuna luce
Batteria scarica: mostra un lampo rosso
Indicatore di funzionamento: mostra un flash
Dimensioni (dildo):
L: 7.09**2.24**1.65/18*5.7*4.2cm
S: 5.12**2.36**1.37/13*6*3.3cm
Vita (mutande regolabili): 23.4"-25.6"/59.5-65cm

IT IT

PULSANTE INTERRUPTORE/FREQUENZA

Pulsante interruttore/frequenza (piccolo dildo)
* Premere a lungo questo pulsante per circa 2 secondi per entrare in modalità standby o spegnersi.
* Premere brevemente questo pulsante per attivare la vibrazione.
* Dopo l'avvio, ogni breve pressione di questo pulsante cambierà una modalità di vibrazione. (10 modalità in totale).

Pulsante di frequenza (telecomando)
* Dopo che il dildo è entrato in modalità standby, ogni breve pressione di questo pulsante cambierà una modalità di vibrazione.

Pulsante di commutazione (telecomando)
* Dopo che il dildo è entrato in modalità standby, premere questo pulsante per attivare o sospendere una modalità di vibrazione.

IT IT

MODO D'USO

1. Aprire il tappo inferiore per caricare completamente il prodotto prima dell'uso, quindi pulirlo ed eliminare tutta l'acqua.
2. Regolare le mutande alla misura adatta e scegliere il dildo che si desidera fissare sulle mutande.
3. Indossare il prodotto e spalmare il dildo con un po' di lubrificante, regolarlo nella posizione adatta e accendere il prodotto.
4. Utilizzare il pulsante della frequenza per cambiare la modalità di vibrazione.

IT IT

ATTENZIONE

>> Prima dell'uso
Leggere attentamente il manuale dell'utente
Correggere l'installazione
Regolare la lunghezza
Pulirlo con acqua calda

>> Durante l'uso
Uso corretto
Usarlo con un preservativo

>> Dopo l'uso
Stoffare con un panno umido
Asciugare con un asciugamano pulito

>> Conservazione
Luogo ventilato
Lontano dal sole
Pulire con un panno umido

Lontano dai bambini
Servizio clienti: Garanzia limitata di 12 mesi

JP JP

詳細情報

素材: シリコン&レザー
防水性: 日常防水
充電時間: 約2時間
作業時間: 約1時間
充電インジケータ: 赤色で表示されたまま完全な充電表示灯: ライトを示さない低い電池: 赤いフラッシュを示します
サイズ(ディルド):
L: 18*5.7*4.2cm
S: 13*6*3.3cm
ウエスト(アンダースタブルプーフ): 59.5-65cm

JP JP

スイッチ / 周波数ボタン

スイッチ / 周波数ボタン(小型ディルド)
* スタンバイモードに入るか、または消えるために約2秒の間このボタンを長く押し続けて下さい。
* このボタンを短押しすると、振動がオンになります。
* 起動後、このボタンを短く押すことで、振動モードが切り替わります。(全10モード)

周波数ボタン(リモコン)
* ディルドがスタンバイモードに入った後、このボタンを短く押すことで振動モードが切り替わります。

スイッチボタン(リモコン)
* ディルドがスタンバイモードに入った後、このボタンを押すと、振動モードのオン/オフを切り替えることができます。

JP JP

使用方法

1. 使用前に底面のキャップを開けて、製品を完全に充電してから、洗浄し、水分を拭き取ってください。
2. アンダーパンツを適当なサイズに調整し、アンダーパンツに固定したいディルドを選びます。
3. 製品を着用し、いくつかの高滑油でディルドを塗り、適切な場所に調整し、製品をオンにします。
4. 周波数ボタンを使用して、振動モードを変更します。

JP JP

注意

>> 使用前
取扱説明書をよく読んで
正しい取り付け
長さの調整
ぬるま湯で洗淨する

>> 使用中
適切な使用
コンドームと一緒に使用する

>> 保存
濡れた布で拭いてください
清潔なタオルで拭いてください
換気の良い場所
日光を避けて
濡れた布で拭いてください

子供から離して
カスタマーサービス: お買い上げ日より12ヶ月の保証

JP JP

EXPLORE PASSION AND HAPPY LIFE!

support@utini.com
+1-6246484100
(GMT+8: 09:00 am - 06:00 pm Workday)
https://www.facebook.com/UtiniToys
+1-6246484100
https://www.utini.com/

